External pressure sensor
. . . . . . . . . . . . .
PWR
ERR
ERR
Converts digital input signal into analog output signal
Controller for Electro-Pneumatic Regulator
Series IC

for Electro-Pneumatic Regulator
Series IC
How to Order
Specifications
IC1� IC3�Model IC5� IC9�
1.5 MPa
Air/Non-corrosive gas
48 x 48 x 100.5
12 to 24 VDC (15 W or more), Ripple (p-p) 1% or less
12 VDC (Max. 300 mA) with accuracy of 12 to 14.4 VDC Note 2)
24 VDC (Max. 300 mA) with accuracy of 22.0 to 26.8 VDC
5 to 640 ms
Power indication: 3 1/2-digit LED indicator (red)
Output power supply voltage and current signal indication: 1-digit LED indicator (red)
LED lights for RUN, CH, SW (red and green)
±0.5%F.S. ±1dig (at 25°C)
Approx. 4 times/s
±0.12%F.S./°C
Displayed on pressure indication LED
0 to 50°C
–20 to 60°C
0 to 85%R.H.
10 to 55 Hz  1.5 mm amplitude  X, Y, Z directions for 2 hrs. each
100 m/s2 (approx. 10 G)  X, Y, Z direction
Only display unit with cover is equivalent to IP65. It is equivalent IP40 without cover.
Built-in sensor type, External sensor type Note 3)
10 years when deenergized (EEPROM)
M5 female (built-in sensor type)
Pressure range
Proof pressure
Fluid
Dimensions
Power supply
Input
Power supply output
Command output
Switch output
Switch response
Display
Display accuracy
Display sampling rate
Temperature characteristics
Error indication
Environment
Sensor type
Set value retention
Port size
Material
Weight
Note 1) The display accuracy is the accuracy of the LED indication when the sensor port of the built-in sensor type is pressurized.
Note 2) The external sensor type has the same output power supply voltage specifications.
Note 3) The sensor for the external sensor type is not attached and must be ordered separately.
Any pressure sensor that transmits analog output signals can be connected.
Recommended sensor: Series PSE530 (For more information, please refer to page 120.)
Note 4) Button operation is required when turning the power on again. However, the made-to-order specification (-X2) automatically returns to the pre-shutdown state
when power is switched on again.
Note 5) For the ITV1000 to 3000 series, a 10-bit input (parallel) through a sequencer is available for -X93, -X157 (CE-compliant).
 Note 1)
qNo. of inputs: Up to 10 bit input from sequencer (parallel) Note 5)
Input method: No-voltage contact or NPN open collector input
Minimum pulse width: 50 msec
wInput method: 4 point input with keys
(Interval time can be set by programming.)
0.1 MPa
500 kPa
0.5 MPa 0.9 MPa –0.1 MPa
500 kPa
Operating temperature range
Storage temperature range